2018, on behalf of ERL Oil & Gas, Inc., as Principal, and The Hanover Insurance 
Company, as Surety, in favor of the United States Department of Interior, acting 
through and by the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM), as Obligee, in the 
amount of Twenty Seven Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dolars 
($27,750,000.00).

Area / Block Lease
El 258 OCS-G 01959 $15,475,000
El 257 OCS-G 02103 $9,440,000
EC 36 OCS-G 24791 $0

VR 101 OCS-G 27061 $0
VR 72 OCS-G 27851 $595,000

- MP 244 OCS-G 32257 $1,375,6o6

SS 228 OCS-G 34317 $0
ST 125 OCS-G 33657 $415,000
MP 151 OCS-G 34383 $0

[...]

Provided however, that this power of attorney limits the acts of those named herein; and they have no authority to 
bind the Company except in the manner stated and to the extent of any limitation stated below;

Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Twenty Five Million and No/100 ($25,000,000) in any single instance

That this power is made and executed pursuant to the authority of the following Resolutions passed by the Board of Directors of said Company, and said 
Resolutions remain in full; force and effect:

RESOLVED: That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Vice President, be and they hereby are authorized and